o
0001
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

12/10/2013 Page 1 of 7 10:44AM

After Recording Please Return To:
Town of La Conner
P.0O. Box 400~
La Conner, WA 98257

Document Title: Aquatié- Lands Agﬁfeem_ent Amendment

Grantor: Washington étate_ ﬁepartment of Natural Resources

Grantee Town of La Conner

Abbreviated legal description: D full legal on p@ge(s)_.

Section 36, Township 34 North, Range 02 East, W.M.

Assessor Parcel/Tax ID Number: [Jadditional tax-parcel number(s) on page___.

74453, 74456, 74455, T4457, 74458 and Town of La Conner Morris and Washington street ends.



- - When recorded, return to:
TOWN OF LACONNER
PO BOX 400..

LaCo.nnel', WA.98257-0400

&

' '-*WAS'H-IN'GTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF

“Natural Resources

Pet'e'__r"Goldiijér_k'- Commissioner of Public Lands

AQUATIC LANDS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
Easement No. 51-087205

Grantor: Washington State Department of Natural Resources

Grantee(s): TOWN OF LACONNER '

Legal Description: Section 36, Township 34 North Range 02 East, W.M.

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Account Number: N/A° '

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Account Number for Upland parcel used in conjunction with
this Easement: Parcels 74453, 74456, 74455, 74457, 74458 and Town of LaConner Morris and
Washington street ends

THIS EASEMENT AMENDMENT is made by and between fhe STATE. OF WASHINGTON,
acting through the Department of Natural Resources ("State"), and TOWN OF LACONNER
a municipal corporation (*“Grantee”). g

BACKGROUND

Easement No. 51-087205 was entered into on the 1st day of November, 2012 by and hetween
TOWN OF LACONNER as Grantee and the STATE OF WASHINGTON, acting by and -
through the Department of Natural Resources, as landlord ("State™), and recorded w1th the. Skag1t
County Auditor's office under recording number 201212170040 (the "Agreement"). :

Agreement Amendment Page 1 of A Easement No. 51-087205
LU
m Oll ‘FE 'F'Oi ﬂ(!‘f 9m

Skagit County Auditor $78.00
12/10/2013 Page 2 of 710:44AM




- The parhes now desire to amend this Agreement under the following terms and conditions:
THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

SECTION 1 AMENDMENTS
Section 1.2 (e)=of the Easement is amended to read as specified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

| SECTION 2 EFFECTIVE DATE
The amended prov1310ns shall become effective as of November 1, 2013,
SECTION 3 NO RELEASE

State is not releasing any ﬁ're';flons A551gnor from fully performing the provisions of the
Agreement in effect at the time of such assignment or as otherwise agreed in writing between the
State, previous Assignor, and the Grantee. .

SECTION 4 WARRANTIES
Grantee represents and warrants to State' that (i) the Agreement is in full force and effect; (ii)
Grantee is not in default or breach of the Agreement; (iii) Grantee has no knowledge of any
claims, offsets, or defenses of the Grantee under the Agreement; and (iv) to the best of Grantee

knowledge the Property is in full compliance with all apphcable federal, state, and local
governmental permits, rules, ord1nances and laws, o

SECTION 5 C-ONFIRMATION:OF AGi{EEMENT

All other terms of the Agreement not inconsistent with thls Amendment are hereby affirmed and
ratified. o -

Agreement Amendment Pave ? of A Faqement No. 51-087205

w j 001
Skagit Cou nty Auditor $78.00

12102013 Page 3 of 7 10:44AM



SECTION 6 RECORDATION

At Grantee’s expense and no later than thirty (30) days after receiving the fully-executed

. Agreemerit, Grantee shall record this Agreement in the county in which the Property is located.
Grantee shall mclude the parcel number of the upland property used in conjunction with the
Propelty, if" any Grantee shall provide State with recording information, including the date of
recordation and file number. If Grantee fails to record this Agreement, State may record it and
Grantee shall pay the costs of recording upon State’s demand.

THIS AGREEMENT reqmres the signature of all parties and is executed as of the date of the last
signature below." )

TOWN OF LACONNER,
a municipal corporation

Dated: //- / , 20 Lj
T RAMON HAYES
T1t1e Mayor of Town of LaConner
- Address: 204 Douglas Street
ot " PO BOX 400
‘TLaConner, WA 98257-0400
STATE OF WASHIN GTON
DEPARTMENT OF ‘NATURAL RESOURCES
Dated: “/ (3 ,2003

Tltle i loner of Pubhc Lands
Address: 1111 Washmgton Street SE
Olympia, WA 98504-7027

.* 0
o’ »
'-}.5[“13?&

¥

Approved as to Form this
This 28 day of September 2011
Janis Snoey, Assistant Attorney General

Agreement Amendment Page 3 of 6 Easement No. 51-087205
201312100019
Skagit County Auditor $78.00

12/10/2013 Page 4 of 710:44AM



GRANTEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that RAYMON HAYES is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath
stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Mayor of
the Town of LaConner to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes

mentioned in the instrument.”
Dated: \}-}- {3 . o ///xaw A @kﬂ@é"’

S (Slgnature)

o (Prmt Name)
".‘Notary Public in and for the State of
Washin on, residing at
oner ;) W

My appomtment expu'es J-1~)7

mﬂ@“@“z1o!!19 -
Skagit County Auditor $78.00 -

12/10/2013 Page 5 of 7 10:44AM

Agreement Amendment Page 4 of 6 Easement No. 51-087205



STATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
R ) 58
County of Thurston - )

I certify that I know or havé satisfactory evidence that PETER GOLDMARK is the person
who appeared before me, and- said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath
stated that he was authorized to éxécute the instrument and acknowledged it as the
Commissioner of Public Lands, and ex officio administrator of the Department of Natural
Resources of the State of Washington-to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses
and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: \\ -\ ' b

et (Prmt ) Vo
$ :;':{ L:?;;R/&g*"* No_t_ary ublic'in and for the State of
$ T =R & ¢:?7 Washington, residing at
; ¢ NOTARy O\ un’\-\ D\Q_

"‘“mnmn‘"

My appomtment explres \’) R ERV

oy

LT

7000
12110/2013 Page 6 of $78.00

710:44AM

Agreement Amendment Page 5 of 6 Easement No. 51-087205



AGREEMENT EXHIBIT A
“ The'"féll_bwing is the amendment to Easement 51-087205:
Sectij_br__'lﬁl.E (__c_) of the Easement is amended to read:

"Stat'é__acéeﬁts”a preliminary Exhibit A upon the Commencement Date of this

Easement. - Grantee shall submit a final Exhibit A for State’s approval within one year of
completior of cohstruction of Phase 2 of the boardwalk or by October 31, 2018,
whichever comes first. Upon State’s written approval, the final Exhibit A supersedes
the preliminary Exhibit A. Until superseded, the preliminary Exhibit A has full legal
effect.

2013!!10001!-_ ,ﬁ
Skagit County Auditor L ..___379:90._. _:
12/10/2013 Page 7 of 71 044AM ; ..

Agreement Amendment Page 6 of & Easement No, 51-087205



